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Next,

11. How would you rate the overall quality of the environment in this country today -- as excellent, good, only
fair, or poor?



Next,

14. I'm going to read you a list of environmental problems. As I read each one, please tell me if you personally
worry about this problem a great deal, a fair amount, only a little, or not at all. First, how much do you
personally worry about -- [RANDOM ORDER]?

Only a

little/

2019 Mar 1-10 Great Fair Not at
(sorted by *“a great deal”) deal amount all
Pollution of drinking water 56 23 21
Pollution of rivers, lakes, and reservoirs 53 27 20
Global warming or Climate change 44 21 35
Air pollution 43 31 26
Extinction of plant and animal species 43 25 31
The loss of tropical rain forests 39 28 33

FuLL TRENDS



Q.14 (ENVIRONMENTAL WORRIES) CONTINUED

B. Air pollution

Great Fair Only a Not No

deal amount little atall opinion

2019 Mar 1-10 43 31 16 10 -
2018 Mar 1-8 46 30 17 7 -
2017 Mar 1-5 47 31 15 7 -
2016 Mar 2-6 43 31 19 7 -
2015 Mar 5-8 38 33 19 10 *
2014 Mar 6-9 46 27 21 7 -
2013 Mar 7-10 40 30 20 9 -
2012 Mar 8-11 36 35 22 7 *
2011 Mar 3-6 36 36 20 8 *
2010 Mar 4-7 38 32 22 8 *
2009 Mar 5-8 45 31 18 6 *
2008 Mar 6-9 43 35 17 6 -
2007 Mar 11-14 46 33 15 5 *
2006 Mar 13-16 44 34 15 7 *
2004 Mar 8-11 39 30 23 8 *
2003 Mar 3-5 42 32 20 6 *
2002 Mar 4-7 45 33 18 4 *
2001 Mar 5-7 48 34 14 4 *
2000 Apr 3-9 59 29 9 3 *
1999 Apr 13-14 52 35 10 3 *
1999 Mar 12-14 47 33 16 4 *
1997 Oct 27-28 42 34 18 5 1
1991 Apr 11-14 59 28 10 4 *
1990 Apr 5-8 58 29 9 4 *
1989 May 4-7 63 24 8 4 *
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Q.14 (ENVIRONMENTAL WORRIES) CONTINUED






Q.14 (ENVIRONMENTAL WORRIES) CONTINUED

F. Extinction of plant and animal species

Great Fair Only a Not No

deal amount little atall opinion

2019 Mar 1-10 43 25 20 11 *
2018 Mar 1-8 46 27 18 9 *
2017 Mar 1-5 44 28 18 10 *
2016 Mar 2-6 42 26 22 11 *
2015 Mar 5-8 36 28 22 14 *
2014 Mar 6-9 41 24 24 10 1
2013 Mar 7-10 35 29 22 13 *
2012 Mar 8-11 36 29 23 12 1
2011 Mar 3-6 34 30 23 13 1
2010 Mar 4-7 31 30 24 15 *
2009 Mar 5-8 37 28 22 12 *
2008 Mar 6-9 37 31 20 11 *
2007 Mar 11-14 39 30 19 12 *

2006 Mar 13-16 34 29 23 14



Non- College  Some HS Grad Republica Independ Democra Conserva
Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College  or Less n ent t tive  Moderate Liberal
1039 547
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Non- College  Some HS Grad Republica Independ Democra Conserva
Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College  or Less n ent t tive  Moderate Liberal
1039 547 492 745 266 187 305 527 308 346




Total

Agreat deal

A fair amount

Only a Little

Not at all

(DK)/(Refused)

GALLUP ENVIRONMENT
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Public Release Data

QN214C: The loss of tropical rain forests BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender
Total Male Female

Unweighted n 1039 547 492
Weighted n 1039 507 532
410 191 219

39% 38% 41%

287 133 154

28% 26% 29%

216 114 102

21% 22% 19%

125 69 56

12% 14% 10%
1- 1
0% - 0%

Race |

White
745

679
232
34%
205
30%
153
23%
87
13%
1-
0% -

Non-
white
266

341
169
50%
78
23%
59
17%
36
10%

18-34
187

272
128
47%
69
26%
56
21%
18
7%

35-54
305

356
122
34%
96
27%
82
23%
56
16%

55+
527

393
154
39%
118
30%
72
18%
48
12%

0%

College
Grad
448

336
121
36%
111
33%
64
19%
41
12%

0%

Some
College
346

298
118
39%
82
28%
68
23%
31
10%
0-
0% -

HS Grad Republica Independ Democra Conserva

or Less
237

400
170
43%
93
23%
84
21%
53
13%

n
306

274
56
20%
86
31%
84
30%
48
18%

0%

ent
396

433
185
43%
109
25%
90
21%
49
11%

0%

t
312

309
157
51%
88
29%
39
13%
24
8%

0%

tive

397
390
112
29%
96
25%
115
30%
67
17%

0%

Moderate Liberal

335 267
345 264
133 147
39% 56%
109 73
32% 28%
63 31
18% 12%
39 13
11% 5%
1-

0% -



Non- College  Some HS Grad Republica Independ Democra Conserva
Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College  orLess n ent t tive Moderate Liberal
Unweighted n 1039 547 492 745 266 187 305 527 448 346 237 306 396 312 397 335 267



GALLUP ENVIRONMENT

March 2019
Public Release Data

QN14E: Pollution of drinking water BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
Non- College Some HS Grad Republica Independ Democra Conserva
Total Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College  or Less n ent t tive Moderate Liberal

Total Unweighted n 1039 547 492 745 266 187 305 527 448 346 237 306 396 312 397 335 267
Weighted n 1039 507 532 679 341 272 356 393 336 298 400 274 433 309 390 345 264
A great deal 577 264 312 321 245 172 209 190 169 166 239 90 261 215 175 203 178
56% 52% 59% 47% 72% 63% 59% 48% 50% 56% 60% 33% 60% 70% 45% 59% 67%
A fair amount 242 115 127 186 53 64 76 97 90 72 79 83 93 59 91 84 55
23% 23% 24% 27% 16% 23% 21% 25% 27% 24% 20% 30% 22% 19% 23% 24% 21%
Only a Little 142 76 66 118 21 26 47 65 47 44 51 69 47 22 75 35 25
14% 15% 12% 17% 6% 10% 13% 17% 14% 15% 13% 25% 11% 7% 19% 10% 9%
Not at all 76 51 25 53 21 10 24 40 30 16 31 31 31 13 47 23 6
7% 10% 5% 8% 6% 4% 7% 10% 9% 5% 8% 11% 7% 4% 12% 7% 2%

(DK)/(Refused) 2 1 1 1 1- - 1 0 1 1 1 0- 1 0-

0%

0%

0%

0%

0% - -

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0% -

0%

0% -







